Highlights
• Manageable by Extreme Platform
ONETM*, ExtremeCloudTM IQ or
ExtremeCloud IQ Site Engine
• Powered uniquely by Switch Engine
Operating System
• Reduced mean time to resolution with
AI

NoM (Mexico)
www.extremenetworks.com 6
Ordering Information
Base Chassis
Part Number Product Name Product Description
5120-24X-4Y 5120-24X-4Y, No PS, No Fans 5120 24 port stackable switch with 24 x 1G/10G SFP+ ports, 4x10G/25G SFP28 ports, 4
unpopulated fan slots, 2 unpopulated modular PSU slots
5120-24XT-4Y 5120-24XT-4Y, No PS, No Fans 5120 24 port stackable 24 x 1G/10GBase-T Non-PoE ports, 4x10G/25G SFP28 ports, 4
unpopulated fan slots, 2 unpopulated modular PSU slots
5120-44X-4Y-2C 5120-44X-4Y-2C, No PS, No Fans 5120 48 port stackable switch with 44 x 1G/10G SFP+ ports, 4 x 10G/25G SFP28
ports, 2x100G QSFP28 Universal/Stack ports, 6 unpopulated fan slots, 2 unpopulated
modular PSU slots
5120-24X-4Y-TAA 5120-24X-4Y, No PS, No Fans TAA 5120 stackable switch with 24 x 1G/10G SFP+ ports, 4 x 10G/25G SFP28 ports, 4
unpopulated fan slots, 2 unpopulated modular PSU slots TAA Compliant
5120-24XT-4Y-TAA 5120-24XT-4Y, No PS, No Fans
TAA
5120 stackable switch with 24 x 1G/10GBase-T Non-PoE ports, 4x10G/25G SFP28
ports, 4 unpopulated fan slots, 2 unpopulated modular PSU slots TAA Compliant
5120-44X-4Y-2C-TAA 5120-44X-4Y-2C, No PS, No Fans
TAA
5120 stackable switch with 44 x 1G/10G SFP+ ports, 4 10G/25G SFP28 ports, 2x100G
QSFP28 Universal/Stack ports, 6 unpopulated fan slots, 2 unpopulated modular PSU
slots TAA Compliant
Bundles
Part Number Product Name Product Description
5120-24X-4Y-AC-F 5120-24X-4Y with 1 AC PS, 4 Fans
FB
5120 stackable switch with 24 x 1G/10G SFP+ ports, 4 x 10G/25G SFP28 ports, 4 fans, 1
x 550W AC PSU, 1 unpopulated modular PSU slot, Front to Back airflow
5120-24XT-4Y-AC-F 5120-24XT-4Y with 1 AC PS, 4
Fans FB
5120 stackable switch with 24 x 1G/10GBase-T Non-PoE ports, 4 x 10G/25G SFP28
ports, 4 fans, 1 x 550W AC PSU, 1 unpopulated modular PSU slot, Front to Back
airflow
5120-44X-4Y-2C-AC-F 5120-44X-4Y-2C with 1 AC PS, 6
Fans FB
5120 stackable switch with 44 x 1G/10G SFP+ ports, 4 x 10G/25G SFP28 ports, 2 x 100G
QSFP28 Universal/Stack ports, 6 fans, 1 x 550W AC PSU, 1 unpopulated modular PSU
slot, Front to Back airflow
5120-24X-4Y-AC-R 5120 24prt 10G SFP+ 1AC PS, 4
Fans BF
5120 24 port stackable switch with 24 x 1G/10G SFP+ ports, 4 x 10G/25G SFP28 ports,
4 fans, 1 x 550W AC PSU, 1 unpopulated modular PSU slot, Back to Front airflow
5120-24XT-4Y-AC-R 5120 24prt 10GBase-T 1AC PS, 4
Fans BF
5120 24 port stackable switch with 24 x 1G/10GBase-T Non-PoE ports, 4 x 10G/25G
SFP28 ports, 4 fans, 1 x 550W AC PSU, 1 unpopulated modular PSU slot, Back to
Front airflow
5120-44X-4Y-2C-AC-R 5120 48prt 10G SFP+ 1 AC PS, 6
Fans BF
5120 48 port stackable switch with 44 x 1G/10G SFP+ ports, 4 x 10G/25G SFP28
ports, 2x100G QSFP28 Universal/Stack ports, 6 fans, 1 x 550W AC PSU, 1 unpopulated
modular PSU slot, Back to Front airflow
5120-24X-4Y-AC-F-TAA 5120-24X-4Y with 1 AC PS, 4 Fans
TAA
5120 stackable switch with 24 x 1G/10G SFP+ ports, 4x10G/25G SFP28 ports, 4 fans, 1 x
550W AC PSU, 1 unpopulated modular PSU slot TAA Compliant
www.extremenetworks.com 7